
Ficha Técnica / Data Sheet / Fiche Technique 

 

 

 

 

Referencia 703D 

Colección / Collection / Collection Technical Indoor. PRO Professional 

Descripción / Description / 

Description 

Empotrable Basculante Orientable 

Recessed Swivel and Adjustable 

Spotlight 

Encastré Basculant et Orientable 

 
Características Luminaria / Light Data Sheet / 
Caractéristiques de la Luminaire 

Material / Material / Matériau Aluminio / Aluminium / Aluminium 

Colores / Colours / Couleurs 01 Negro / Black / Noir 

05 Inox / Inox / Inox 

90 Blanco Técnico / Technical White / 

Blanc Technique 

IP 20 

Driver Ext. / Ext. Driver / Alimentateur 
Ext 

No incluido / Not included / Non-inclus 

Portalámparas No incluido / Not included / Non-inclus 

Peso / Weight / Poids 0,10 Kg 

Cantidad / Pieces / Quantité 1/ 50 

 

 

 

 

25 

  95  

0 80-85 

5years 
Warranty 20 

® 

IP Máx. 

50W 0’5m 360º 30º 

RoHS LED 
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Colores / Colours / Couleurs 

 
 

 
90 Blanco Técnico / Technical White 

/ Blanc Technique 

01 Negro / Black / Noir 05 Inox / Inox / Inox 

 

 

 

 
 

JISO Smart Control 
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

JISO ILUMINACION S.L. - www.jisoiluminacion.com 
Tel.  +34 962 523 061 
Fax. +34 962 521 054 

 

 

Id. Number: JISO_2005 

Manufacturer or representative: JISO ILUMINACIÓN, SL. 

Address: C/Fuente Corachán, 223. 

Ap. Correos 116 

46370 Chiva (Valencia) 

Declares under our responsibility the conformity of the product: 

Brand: JISO ILUMINACIÓN SPAIN 

Description: Recessed Luminaire 
 

Models:   See attached list. 

with the following European Directives: 
 

 
2014/35/EU 

and amendments 

 

2009/125/EC 

and amendments 

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 
on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making 
available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within 
certain voltage limits 

 
Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 October 2009 
establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for 
energy-related products. 

 

 
1194/2012 

and amendments 

Commission regulation (EU) No 1194/2012 of 12 December 2012 
implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the 
council with regard to ecodesign requirements for directional lamps, light 
emitting diode lamps and related equipment. 

 

 
 

 
2015/1428 

and amendments 

 
 
 

 
2011/65/EU 

and amendments 

Commission Regulation (EU) 20151428 of 25 August 2015 amending 
Commission Regulation (EC) No 244/2009 with regard to ecodesign 
requirements for non-directional household lamps and Commission 
Regulation (EC) No 245/2009 with regard to ecodesign requirements for 
fluorescent lamps without integrated ballast, for high intensity discharge 
lamps, and for ballasts and luminaires able to operate such lamps and 
repealing Directive 2000/55/EC of the European Parliament and of the 
Council and Commission Regulation (EU) No 1194/2012 with regard to 
ecodesign requirements for directional lamps, light emitting diode lamps and 
related equipment 

 
Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on 
the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and 
electronic equipment. 

 
 

Further information regarding compliance with these Directives is given in the annex which 

constitutes a part of this declaration. 

Date of signatures: 02-01-2020 

Signed by: 

 
 

Jorge Giménez. 

Production Manager 

http://www.jisoiluminacion.com/


EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

JISO ILUMINACION S.L. - www.jisoiluminacion.com 
Tel.  +34 962 523 061 
Fax. +34 962 521 054 

 

 

 

Annex 

Id. Number: JISO_2005 
 

 

The conformity of the designated product(s) with the provisions of the 
European Directives is given by the compliance with the following 

European Standard(s) or other specifications. If not elsewhere/otherwise 
indicated the edition/amendment as referenced below applies. 

 

EN 60598-1:2015 
      + AC: 2015 + 

AC:2016 

EN 60598-2- 
2:2012 

 
Luminaires – Part 1: General requirements and tests 

 
Luminaires – Part 2-2: Particular requirements – Recessed 
luminaires 

http://www.jisoiluminacion.com/


EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

JISO ILUMINACION S.L. - www.jisoiluminacion.com 
Tel.  +34 962 523 061 
Fax. +34 962 521 054 

 

 

107D 106D 

511D 510D 

Attached list 

Id. Number: JISO_2005 
 

 

IP 65 (ext.). IP 20 (int.). 
 

 

IP 44 (ext.). IP 20 (int.). 
 

 

IP 20 (ext.). IP 20 (int.). 
 

1RLD 511F 704D 

2RLD 551D 705D 

221D 604D 724D 

226D 605D 739D 

425D 630D 790D 

431D 631D 791D 

432D 634D 792D 

434D 635D 793D 

438D 639D 794D 

490D 701D 931F 

510F 703D 941F 

http://www.jisoiluminacion.com/


DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD UE 

JISO ILUMINACION S.L. - www.jisoiluminacion.com 
Tel.  +34 962 523 061 
Fax. +34 962 521 054 

 

 

 

Número de Identificación: JISO_2005 
 

Fabricante o representante: JISO ILUMINACIÓN, SL. 
 

Dirección: C/Fuente Corachán, 223. 

Ap. Correos 116 

46370 Chiva (Valencia) 

Declara bajo su responsabilidad la conformidad del producto: 

Marca: JISO ILUMINACIÓN SPAIN 

Descripción: Luminaria Empotrada 
 

Modelos:   Ver lista adjunta 

Con las siguientes Directivas Europeas: 
 

 
2014/35/EU 

y anexos 

 

2009/125/EC 

y anexos 

Directiva del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo de 26 de febrero de 2014 
sobre la armonización de las legislaciones de los Estados miembros en 
materia de comercialización de material eléctrico destinado a utilizarse con 
determinados límites de tensión. 

 
Directiva del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo de 21 de octubre de 2009, 
por la que se instaura un marco para el establecimiento de requisitos de 
diseño ecológico aplicables a los productos relacionados con la energía. 

 

 
1194/2012 

y anexos 

Reglamento (UE) No 1194/2012 de la Comisión de 12 de diciembre de 2012 
por el que se aplica la Directiva 2009/125/CE del Parlamento Europeo y del 
Consejo, en lo que atañe a los requisitos de diseño ecológico aplicables a 
las lámparas direccionales, a las lámparas LED y a sus equipos. 

 

 
 
 

2015/1428 

y anexos 

 
 
 

 
2011/65/EU 

y anexos 

Reglamento (UE) 2015/1428 de la Comisión de 25 de agosto de 2015 por 
el que se modifican el Reglamento (CE) no 244/2009 de la Comisión en lo 
relativo a los requisitos de diseño ecológico para las lámparas de uso 
doméstico no direccionales y el Reglamento (CE) no 245/2009 de la 
Comisión en lo relativo a los requisitos de diseño ecológico para lámparas 
fluorescentes sin balastos integrados, para lámparas de descarga de alta 
intensidad y para balastos y luminarias que puedan funcionar con dichas 
lámparas, y se deroga la Directiva 2000/55/CE del Parlamento Europeo y 
del Consejo y el Reglamento (UE) no 1194/2012 de la Comisión en lo que 
atañe a los requisitos de diseño ecológico para las lámparas direccionales, 
a las lámparas LED y a sus equipos 

 
Directiva del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo de 8 de junio de 2011, 
sobre restricciones a la utilización de determinadas sustancias peligrosas 
en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. (RoHs) 

En el anexo que se añade a este documento se puede consultar información ampliada sobre 

el cumplimiento de las directivas anteriores. 

 

Fecha de firma: 02-01-2020 

Firmado por: 
 
 

Jorge Giménez. 

Director de Producción 

http://www.jisoiluminacion.com/


DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE 

JISO ILUMINACION S.L. - www.jisoiluminacion.com 
Tel.  +34 962 523 061 
Fax. +34 962 521 054 

 

 

 

Anexo 

Número de Identificación: JISO_2005 
 

 

La conformidad del (de los) producto(s) designado(s) con las 
disposiciones de las Directivas europeas viene dada por el cumplimiento 

de las siguientes normas europeas u otras especificaciones. Si no se 
indica lo contrario, la edición/enmienda según lo referenciado abajo se 

aplica. 
 

EN 60598-1:2015 
      + AC: 2015 + 

AC:2016 

EN 60598-2- 
2:2012 

 
Luminarias – Parte 1: Requisitos generales y ensayos 

 
Luminarias – Parte 2: Requisitos particulares – Sección 2: 
Luminarias empotradas. 

http://www.jisoiluminacion.com/


DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE 

JISO ILUMINACION S.L. - www.jisoiluminacion.com 
Tel.  +34 962 523 061 
Fax. +34 962 521 054 

 

 

107D 106D 

511D 510D 

 

Lista Adjunta 

Número de Identificación: JISO_2005 
 

 

IP 65 (ext.). IP 20 (int.). 
 

 

IP 44 (ext.). IP 20 (int.). 
 

 

IP 20 (ext.). IP 20 (int.). 
 

1RLD 511F 704D 

2RLD 551D 705D 

221D 604D 724D 

226D 605D 739D 

425D 630D 790D 

431D 631D 791D 

432D 634D 792D 

434D 635D 793D 

438D 639D 794D 

490D 701D 931F 

510F 703D 941F 

http://www.jisoiluminacion.com/


DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE 

JISO ILUMINACION S.L. - www.jisoiluminacion.com 
Tel.  +34 962 523 061 
Fax. +34 962 521 054 

 

 

 

Numéro de Déclaration: JISO_2005 
 

Fabricant ou représentante: JISO ILUMINACIÓN, SL. 
 

Adresse: C/Fuente Corachán, 223. 

Ap. Correos 116 

46370 Chiva (Valencia) 

Nous déclarons, sous notre propre responsabilité, la conformité du produit: 

Marque: JISO ILUMINACIÓN SPAIN 

Description: Luminaire encastré 
 

Modèles:   Voir liste ajoutée 

Avec les suivants Directives Européens: 
 

 
2014/30/EU 

et annexes 

 

2009/125/EC 

et annexes 

Directive 2014/30/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 26 février 
2014 relative à l’harmonisation des législations des États membres 
concernant la compatibilité électromagnétique (refonte) Texte présentant de 
l'intérêt pour l'EEE. 

 
Directive 2009/125/CE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 21 octobre 
2009 établissant un cadre pour la fixation d’exigences en matière 
d’écoconception applicables aux produits liés à l’énergie. 

 

 
1194/2012 

et annexes 

Règlement (UE) no 1194/2012 de la Commission du 12 décembre 2012 
portant application de la directive 2009/125/CE du Parlement européen et 
du Conseil en ce qui concerne les exigences relatives à l’écoconception des 
lampes dirigées, des lampes à diodes électroluminescentes et des 
équipements correspondants. 

 

 
 
 

2015/1428 

et annexes 

 
 
 

 
2011/65/EU 

et annexes 

Règlement (UE) 2015/1428 de la Commission du 25 août 2015 modifiant le 
Règlement (CE) no 244/2009 de la Commission en ce qui concerne les 
exigences relatives à l'écoconception des lampes à usage domestique non 
dirigées et le Règlement (CE) no 245/2009 de la Commission en ce qui 
concerne les exigences en matière d'écoconception applicables aux lampes 
fluorescentes sans ballast intégré, aux lampes à décharge à haute intensité, 
ainsi qu'aux ballasts et aux luminaires qui peuvent faire fonctionner ces 
lampes, et abrogeant la directive 2000/55/CE du Parlement européen et du 
Conseil et le Règlement (UE) no 1194/2012 de la Commission en ce qui 
concerne les exigences relatives à l'écoconception des lampes dirigées, des 
lampes à diodes électroluminescentes et des équipements correspondants. 

 
Directive 2011/65/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 8 juin 2011 
relative à la limitation de l’utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses 
dans les équipements électriques et électroniques. 

Dans l'annexe qui est ajoutée à ce document on peut consulter les informations détaillées 

sur les directives précédentes. 

Date de signature: 02-01-2020 

Signé par: 

Jorge Giménez 

Directeur de Production 

http://www.jisoiluminacion.com/


DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE 

JISO ILUMINACION S.L. - www.jisoiluminacion.com 
Tel.  +34 962 523 061 
Fax. +34 962 521 054 

 

 

 

Annex 

Id. Number: JISO_2005 
 

 

The conformity of the designated product(s) with the provisions of the 
European Directives is given by the compliance with the following 

European Standard(s) or other specifications. If not elsewhere/otherwise 
indicated the edition/amendment as referenced below applies. 

 

 
EN 60598-1:2015 

      + AC: 2015 + 
AC:2016 

EN 60598-2- 
2:2012 

 

Luminaires – Partie 1 : exigences générales et essais. 

 
Luminaires – Partie 2-2: règles particulières - Luminaires 
encastrés. 

http://www.jisoiluminacion.com/


DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE 

JISO ILUMINACION S.L. - www.jisoiluminacion.com 
Tel.  +34 962 523 061 
Fax. +34 962 521 054 

 

 

107D 106D 

511D 510D 

 

Liste Ajoutée 

Numéro de Déclaration: JISO_2005 
 

 

IP 65 (ext.). IP 20 (int.). 
 

 

IP 44 (ext.). IP 20 (int.). 
 

 

IP 20 (ext.). IP 20 (int.). 
 
 

1RLD 511F 704D 

2RLD 551D 705D 

221D 604D 724D 

226D 605D 739D 

425D 630D 790D 

431D 631D 791D 

432D 634D 792D 

434D 635D 793D 

438D 639D 794D 

490D 701D 931F 

510F 703D 941F 

http://www.jisoiluminacion.com/


 

 

Instalations instruc 
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Tabla técnica - Table technique - Technical information - Technische information 
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si 
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35 

24 

23 

58 

46 
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1 

1 

1 

1 ---- 
D 84 
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75 

75 
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75 

75 

65 

75 

75 

73 

83 

83 

65 
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85 

62 
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si 

SI 

si 

SI 

SI 

si 

si 

si 

si 
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si 

si 
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46 

50 
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35 

45 
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27 

25 

50 

25 

30 

38 

25 

25 

50 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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-- 
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-- 
-- 
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-- 
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-- 
A 87 

D 80 
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A+D 173x92 
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62 

62 

62 

62 

si 

si 

si 

si 

55 

75 

70 

53 

1 

1 

1 

1 -- D 68 

D 70 
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- 

- 

- 
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' 1 

107D 

 

 
226D 

 
 

432D 

 

 
438D 

 

 
511D 

 

 
604D 

 

 
634D 

 

 
701D 

tions 

 
jl  nt.    Ext. 

 

20 65 

 

 
20 20 

 
 

20 20 

 

 
20 20 

 

 
20 20 

 

 
20 20 

 

 
20 20 

 

 
20 20 

 

ln dica el cumplimiento de acuerdo con las directivas de baja 

tensiôn. 

lndicates the compliance with low voltage diretives. 

Montaje empotrado. Luminaria prevista (micamente para 

instalarse en supeli icies NO combustibles/inflamables. EN 

60595-1:2008. 

Recessed assembly. Light to be installed on NOT 

combustib/elinflammble surfaces on/y. EN 60598-1:2008 

 
Empresa adherida a ECOEMBES. 

Company adhered to ECOEMBES. 

 
Cumplimiento directiva 2002/95/CE de Restricci6n de ciertas 

Sustancias Peligrosa s en aparatos eléctricos y electr6nicos. 

Complia nce with directive 2002195/CE . Restriction of 

Hazardous Snces in e/ectrica/ and e/ectronic equipment. 

 
Luminarias disei'iadas para usar Unicam e nt e con lâm paras 

hal6genas de wolframio o lflmparas halogenuro metfllico con 

pantalla de protecci6n propia. 

On/y for use with ha/oogen /amps or metal hal/ide /amps with 

own screen protection 

 
Tipo de fijaci6n de la bambilla A, B, C, D,... 

Type of bulb fixation A,  B, C, D,.. 

 

Corte de empotramiento en mm. 

Recess in mm. 

 

Distancia minima de los objetos iluminados 

Minimum distance from the iluminated abjects 

 

Luminarias no adecuadas para cubrirse con material aislante. 

Light shou/d never be covered with any heat insu/ating materia/. 

 

Montaje superficial. Luminaria prevista Unicamente para instalarse 

en superficies NO combustibleslinflamables. EN 60595-1:2008. 

 
Surface assembly. Light to be instal/ed on NOT 

combustib/e/inflammble surfaces on/y. EN 60598-1:2008. 

 
No eliminar con los residuos domésticos. 

Do not eliminate with domestic wastes. 

 
Indice de protecci6n contra humedad y part îc ul as externas en la 

parte externa de la luminaria . 

Protection index against liquid and solid partie/es in the extemal face 

of the luminaire. 

 
 

Protecci6n Clase 1. Tom a de ti e rra . 

Glass I Protection. Earth p/u g .. 

 
 

Prot ecc i 6 n Clase Il. Doble aislamiento. 

Glass Il Protection. Double insu/ation 

 

Protecci6n Clase Ill. 

Glass Ill Protection. 

 

Luminaria apta para uso en interiores. 

Luminaire to be used indoor. 

 
 

704D 

 

 
724D 

 

 
790D 

 
 

792D 

 

 
794D 

 

20 20 

 

 
20 20 

 

 
20 20 

 
 

20 20 

 

 
20 

20
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NOTAS GENERALES   OolJ.11ttE nPlttME4AHltt5l NOTES GÉNÉRALES GENERAL NOTES 
 

- La seguridad del aparalo esta -6eJonaCHOCTb annapara rapaHrnpyercsironbKO B -La securité de l'appareil sera garantie The safety of this equipment is only 
garanlizada solamenle cuando se sigan CJ1Y4ae "leTKoro co6mo.QeH11si cne.QYIOU\11X 11Hcrp- uniquement si l'ont suit correctement le guaranleed by following correcUy lhese 
correclamenle  las siguienles   yK411H. no:,roMy, Heo6xO.Ql1MO coxpaH11Tb 11X. mode d'installation ici adjoints, c'est instructions: (lherefore il is necessary la 
inslrucciones,por lo lanto es necesario     - npo113BO.Q1n enbrapaHr11pyer KOppeKTHoe pourtant  nécésaire  les  conserver.       keep !hem) 
conservarias. cj)yHK1..1110H11pOBaHl1e o6opy,!:IOB8Hl1R 11 BOJMO}l(HblH  -Le fabricant garantie le correct -The manufacturer guaranlees the 

- El fabricante garanliza el correclo  peMOHT 11n11 nOCTaBKY JanaCHblX1.1acre fonctionnement de l'appareil el des proper running of the equipmenl. 

funcionamienlo del equipo y posibles coornerCTBy101J..1eHMO.Qen11 np11 B03Hl1KHOBeH1111 possibles dépannages ou des pièces de -The manufacturer wi!I repair or provide 

reparaciones o suminislro de rerambios np0113B0.QCTBeHHblX ,Qecj)eKTOB B Te"leH11e 2ner C rechangesdu modéle à cause d'un spare parts of a product (if theproblem del modela debido a defectos de   
MO ŒHTa nocraeKH. npoHJBO,Q11renb He Hecer      

deffaut de fabrri alion, pendant 2 ans à    is due la manufacturing defecls) for 2 

lnstrucciones para la instalaci6n de empotrables (Familia 1 y 2)  JISO ILUMINACIÔN, SL 
Instructions for installingthe recessed (Familie1 and 2) 

C / Fu en te Corachàn, 223 P. lnd. Lo Pohillo - 46370 Chivo - Valencia - Spain 

Familia  1 y 2: Aportodo de Correos 116 - www.jisoiluminocion.com 

fabricaci6n durante 2 arïos desde la 
fecha de entrega, pero no puede 
responsabilizarse de daiios y/o perjuicios 
rausados par un mal empleo del mismo. 
- Nuestros productos eslan sujetos a 

OTBeTCTBeHHOCTb Ja epe.Q 11/11n11 YL11ep6, 
np11"111HeHHblH 113-Ja HeKoppeKTHoro 
11cnonbJOBaHHR o6opy.QOB8Hl1R. 
- Hawa npO.QYK1..111R MOilŒT 6b1Tb no.QBep>l<eHa 
reXHl1"lecKHM 11JMeHeHl1RM11 OnTl1Ml13al..11111, 
nooTOMY Mbl He rapaHrnpyeM, "lTO BCR 

partir de la date de livraison,mais on ne years from the date of delivery, but can 
se responsaiblisepas des dommages       not lake responsibility for  failure  or 
eUou des préjudices causés par un damage caused by misuse of il. 
mauvais usage de l'appareil. -Due to our products are subject ta 
-Nos produits sont sauvant sujets à des    lechniral changes and optimizalions, we 

Antes de proceder a la instalaci6n, carte el suministro eléctrico. 

• 
Switch-Off the power supply before carrying out any maintenance operations. 

NORMATIVAS / NORMAS / REGULATIONS/ CE, IP, 850°: EN-60598- l, EN-60598-2-2, EN-60529, EN-60695-2-l o 

cambios técnicos u optimizaciones par     rexH111.1ecKasi 11Hcj)opMat-111R aKl)'an11311posaHa.,Qnsi    changements   techniques  ou  des can  not  guarantee  all the  technical 
ello no nos responsabilizamos que Ioda     KOHCYflbTal.(11H TeXHl1'-leCKOro xapaKTepa,  optimisation,sà rause de ça on ne peut  information ta be updated.   informaci6n 
técnica esté actualizada.  o6parnrecb B Haw TexH11"lecK11 or.Qen no pas se responsabiliser quel'information For questions, please rall our Techniral 
Para consultas de raracter lécnico, llame reneQ)OHy + 34 96 252 45 73 11n11 no 3neKTpoHHO soit toujours actualisée. Pour se Department 
a nuestro Departamento Técnico,  nQlfTe: tecnico@jisoiluminacion.com. renseigner, télephonez au Département. Telephone: 0034 96252 45 731e-mail: 
Teléfono 00 34 96 252 30 61 o al - PeKOMeHAyerCSI, 'H06bl ycraHOBKa BblnOnHsinaCb TechniqueTel. 00 34 96 252 45 73 lecnico @ jiso il uminacion .corn. e-
mail:  lecnico@jisoiluminacion.com.     cnel.(11an11311poeaHHblM 3fleKTp11KOM B  e-mail:   tecnico@jisoiluminacion.com       -For a correct installation, a specialisl 
-  Es  conveniente  que  realice  la     coornerCTBl111 C l1HCTpy1u-111RMl1  .QeHCTByt01J..ll1Ml1      -C'est convenable que l'installationsoit      electrician  that  complies  wi th  the 
instalaci6nun electricista especializado  HOpMaMl1 AJlR .QaHHOro rnna ycraHOBOK. réailséepar un éléctricien spécialisé et instructions and the currenlly rules in 
que se atenga a las instruccionesy a suivant le mode et les nonnes en vigueur force is advisable. 
las nonnas vigentes sobre instalaciones. sur installations d'appareils. 

nP MEYAH ii no B0nP0CAM 
NOTAS DE SEGURIDAD 5E30nACH0Crn CONSIGNES DE SECURITÉ    SAFETY NOTES  

l
/ /l l ///;; 11

I;
 

- Para uso de inlerior, con temperatura  -,Qnsi BHyrpeH  ero 11cnonb30BaH11si np11 reMnepa- -Pour usage interieur avec lemperature   -lndoors ,  use  with   25°C  50/60Hz. 
ambiente 25°C 50l60Hz. Para uso en rype BOJ,Qyxa WC '60Hz.Bo Bfl8)1{Hb1X MeCTaX cneAyeT ambience 25°C 50l60Hz. Pour utiliser -ln wet places , only use with the 

lugareshùmedos utilizar Unicamente con   11cnonb30B8TbCOOTBeTCTBYIOIJ..IYIO IPJ81J..111Ty. dans des endroits humides, utiliser uni- appropriate IP protection. 
la protecci6n IP correspondiente. 

- Pa60Tbl C ocee1111enbHblMl1np116opaMl1.QOnJKHbl 
quement avec la protection IP indiquée. -Lights should only be manipulated /; 1 • Los trabajos en la luminana sélo deben npoBO.Ql1TbCSI TOnbKO np OTCY,-CTBl111 Hanpsi)l{eH11R. -Pour les travails d'entretien, ont doit  when there is no tension. 

!// 1111,1 ser efectuados cuando no haya tensi6n.     -  cnonb30B8Tb l1CKJ110'-11renbHOnaMnb1 TOro rnna     couper le courant. -Use only  the lamp type and power 
• Utilizar solo làmparasdel tipo y potencia   11 MOIJ..IHOCTl1, KOTOpb1eYKaJaHblHa3Tl1KeTKl1 -Utiliser  les lampes  du même tipe et specified   in  the   label   of   the light. 
indicadas en la etiqueta de la luminaria.   ocee111renbHoronp116opa. puissance indiquéessur l'étiquette de la 
- Bajo ninguna circunstancia la luminaria     - H11 B KoeM CnY"lae HenbJR HaKpblBaTb luminaire. -Under no circumstances will the light 

debe ser cubierta. oceernrenbHb1enp116opb1. -Ne  jamais  couvrir  les  lumina ires.      be covered. 

• No colgar ni apoyar elementos sobre - He sewarb He on11parb H11KaK11e 3net.-1eHr1:,1Ha -N'acrocher pas des objets des -No items should be hanged or 
las luminarias. 

oceernrenbHblenp116opb1. 
l uminaires. supported on the lights. 

• Sustltuya los cables danados de la 
- 3aMeHRTb noepelK)],eHHble Ka6en11 
ocee111renbHoronp116opa 11cKr110'-111TenbHO -Pour changer les cablages damagés -Damaged cables of the lamp should 

luminaria  Unicamente  por cables  op11rHHanbHblMl1Ka6enRMl1 npo11JBOAl1Tem1. des luminaires,utiliser uniquement que only be replaced by the manufacture'rs 
originales del fabricante. - He 11cnonb30B8Tb oceernrenbHble npH6opb1 c des cables originaux du fabrican t. cables. 
- No utilizar luminarias con cristales     nospeJ11.,D,eHHb1M1111n11 paJ611r1:,1M11 cre1<naM11, noKa      -N'utiliser pas des luminaires avec le      -Do not use lights with damaged or 
daflados o rotos, hasta no ser sustituidos.     OHl1He6y .Qyr Ja.MeHeHbl. verre abimé/rassé jusqu'au moment que       broken glasses until they are replaced. 
- Para la limpieza de la luminaria  -,D,nR 0'-111CTKl1 ocsernrenbHOro np116opa ero 

le verre soit changé. -Disconnect the lighl from the mains 

desconectar de la red y proceder a ésla 
CJ1e.QyeT cHa"lana OTKnlO"ll1Tb or cern, nocne 1.1ero 
nporeperb sna>KHoH cancj)erKo , He 11cnonbJYR -Pour le nettoyage couper le courant power supply and use a wet cloth for 

con un paflo hûmedo sin productos   a6pa3HBHblXnpo.QyKTOB. et proceder avec un torchon humide sans cleaning. 
abrasivos. - He noMelJ..laTb iœ6enH noeepx oceernrenbHOro des produits abrasif. -Not cables should be placed on the 
• No paner cables sobre la luminaria.  np,6opa . -Ne laisser des cables sur lesluminaires. 
- Para reemplazar cualquier làmpara -,QnR JaMeHbl naMnblHeo6XO.Ql1MO no.QO>K)],8Tb 20  -Pour remplacer les ampoules vous 
deberàesperar 20 minutas despues de     M11Hyr nocne BblKflto'-leH11R oceernrenbHoro devez attendre  20 min. âprès  avoir 

light. 
-For bulb changing, please, wait 20 

apagar la luminaria. 
np,6opa 

êtaigné la luminaire. minutes after switching the light off. 

■ 
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